
Okemo I Saturday Class Results               07/09/2005 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:35.75  DNS  2:35.75 Mod Lite 
P1  2 Don Silloway 90 2:41.71 2:48.05 2:41.71 The Patriot 
P1  3 John Reed 151 2:44.93 3:03.77 2:44.93 Dodge Modified 
P1  4 Dave C. Dennis 91  DNF  3:15.85 3:15.85 Max ? 
 

P2  1 Greg Haley 735  DNS   DNS   DNS  VW Jetta 
 

P3  1 Kevin Dennis 42 2:51.30 2:49.49 2:49.49 Mini Max 
P3  2 John Marsha 5 2:53.89  DNS  2:53.89 Mazda RX7 
P3  3 Brian Dennis 89 2:54.70 2:57.21 2:54.70 Mini Max 
P3  4 Victor Parrotto 11 3:00.83  DNS  3:00.83 Mazda RX7 
 

P4  1 Earl Hayes 41 3:03.13 3:30.77 3:03.13 Porsche 914 
 

S1  1 Don Taylor 88 2:37.74 2:40.32 2:37.74 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S1  2 Uriah McDermott 76 2:42.54 2:51.78 2:42.54 Camaro Z28 
S1  3 Bill Hudson 24 2:47.25 2:47.10 2:47.10 Camaro 
S1  4 Bob Josephson Sr. 65 3:02.56  DNF  3:02.56 Chevy Corvette 
 

S2  1 Stephen Turgeon 461 2:52.70 3:19.48 2:52.70 VW Rabbit 
S2  2 Sherman Bleau 186 2:55.89  DNS  2:55.89 Peugeot 505 
S2  3 Don Peaslee 161 2:58.61  DNS  2:58.61 VW Rabbit 
 

S3  1 Dushan Dobrovodski 771 2:40.66 2:45.21 2:40.66 Peugeot 505 
S3  2 Ryan Higbee 660 2:56.40 2:53.84 2:53.84 VW Jetta 
S3  3 David Baker 84 3:02.85 3:07.71 3:02.85 VW Jetta 
S3  4 Ralph Cota 77  DNS  3:05.57 3:05.57 Peugeot 505 
 

S4  1 Rick Young 31 2:42.98 2:47.04 2:42.98 Dodge Neon 
S4  2 Jimi Heyder 442 2:48.53 2:51.36 2:48.53 Oldsmobile Calais 
S4  3 Richard Fenton 240 2:58.40 3:05.33 2:58.40 Datsun 240Z 
S4  4 Walter Clark 974 3:09.08 3:10.58 3:09.08 VW GTI 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6 2:24.36 2:31.11 2:24.36 Porsche 911 Turbo 
U1  2 Arlo Cota 45 2:31.66 2:43.21 2:31.66 Subaru STI 
 

U2  1 Maros Zelina 20 2:36.04 2:38.58 2:36.04 Mitsubishi Evo VIII 
U2  2 Marek Klobusicky 22 2:37.02 2:42.58 2:37.02 Subaru WRX 
U2  3 Jason White 1080 3:07.54 3:10.44 3:07.54 BMW 325i 
 

U3  1 Charles Holt 40 2:52.49 3:00.51 2:52.49 VW Golf GTI 
U3  2 Bob Lyle 50 2:58.90 3:01.45 2:58.90 Dodge Shadow/CRX 



 
 

Okemo I Saturday Overall Results               07/09/2005 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Best Car Type 

 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6 2:24.36 2:31.11 2:24.36 Porsche 911 Turbo 
U1  2 Arlo Cota 45 2:31.66 2:43.21 2:31.66 Subaru STI 
P1  3 Sherman Baumann 36 2:35.75  DNS  2:35.75 Mod Lite 
U2  4 Maros Zelina 20 2:36.04 2:38.58 2:36.04 Mitsubishi Evo VIII 
U2  5 Marek Klobusicky 22 2:37.02 2:42.58 2:37.02 Subaru WRX 
S1  6 Don Taylor 88 2:37.74 2:40.32 2:37.74 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  7 Dushan Dobrovodski 771 2:40.66 2:45.21 2:40.66 Peugeot 505 
P1  8 Don Silloway 90 2:41.71 2:48.05 2:41.71 The Patriot 
S1  9 Uriah McDermott 76 2:42.54 2:51.78 2:42.54 Camaro Z28 
S4 10 Rick Young 31 2:42.98 2:47.04 2:42.98 Dodge Neon 
P1 11 John Reed 151 2:44.93 3:03.77 2:44.93 Dodge Modified 
S1 12 Bill Hudson 24 2:47.25 2:47.10 2:47.10 Camaro 
S4 13 Jimi Heyder 442 2:48.53 2:51.36 2:48.53 Oldsmobile Calais 
P3 14 Kevin Dennis 42 2:51.30 2:49.49 2:49.49 Mini Max 
U3 15 Charles Holt 40 2:52.49 3:00.51 2:52.49 VW Golf GTI 
S2 16 Stephen Turgeon 461 2:52.70 3:19.48 2:52.70 VW Rabbit 
S3 17 Ryan Higbee 660 2:56.40 2:53.84 2:53.84 VW Jetta 
P3 18 John Marsha 5 2:53.89  DNS  2:53.89 Mazda RX7 
P3 19 Brian Dennis 89 2:54.70 2:57.21 2:54.70 Mini Max 
S2 20 Sherman Bleau 186 2:55.89  DNS  2:55.89 Peugeot 505 
S4 21 Richard Fenton 240 2:58.40 3:05.33 2:58.40 Datsun 240Z 
S2 22 Don Peaslee 161 2:58.61  DNS  2:58.61 VW Rabbit 
U3 23 Bob Lyle 50 2:58.90 3:01.45 2:58.90 Dodge Shadow/CRX 
P3 24 Victor Parrotto 11 3:00.83  DNS  3:00.83 Mazda RX7 
S1 25 Bob Josephson Sr. 65 3:02.56  DNF  3:02.56 Chevy Corvette 
S3 26 David Baker 84 3:02.85 3:07.71 3:02.85 VW Jetta 
P4 27 Earl Hayes 41 3:03.13 3:30.77 3:03.13 Porsche 914 
S3 28 Ralph Cota 77  DNS  3:05.57 3:05.57 Peugeot 505 
U2 29 Jason White 1080 3:07.54 3:10.44 3:07.54 BMW 325i 
S4 30 Walter Clark 974 3:09.08 3:10.58 3:09.08 VW GTI 
P1 31 Dave C. Dennis 91  DNF  3:15.85 3:15.85 Max ? 
P2 32 Greg Haley 735  DNS   DNS   DNS  VW Jetta 
 
Entries = 32,  Avg Time = 2:51.20,  Length = 2.7 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 57,  FTD = 67 


